
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 4/13/2015 4/26/2015-

5/1/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      114 DG HARDWARE

         79635  48.97 04/23/2015 61944/F MISC PAINT SUPPLIES

         79635  35.04 04/23/2015 61873/F FLOWERS

         83419  4.49 04/23/2015 61871/F COAT HAT HOOK

         79919  21.11 04/16/2015 61799/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 109.61DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 24.92 04/17/2015 ACAN150417102619IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 55.90 04/17/2015 AHIC150417102619PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 181.28 04/17/2015 ACAN150417102619PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 27.89 04/17/2015 APAC150417102619FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 108.29 04/17/2015 ACAN150417102619PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 16.32 04/17/2015 APAC150417102619FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 102.08 04/17/2015 APAC150417102619PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 04/17/2015 ASPE150417102619FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 15.42 04/17/2015 ACAN150417102619HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 8.10 04/17/2015 AHIC150417102619PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 04/17/2015 AHIC150417102619FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 20.08 04/17/2015 ADIS150417102619PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 21.46 04/17/2015 AVOL150417102619PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 174.45 04/17/2015 ADIS150417102619PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 158.49 04/17/2015 AVOL150417102619PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 26.21 04/17/2015 ADIS150417102619FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 60.90 04/17/2015 AVOL150417102619FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 25.20 04/17/2015 ADIS150417102619FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 17.04 04/17/2015 ASPE150417102619PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 16.20 04/17/2015 APAC150417102619PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 32.46 04/17/2015 ASPE150417102619PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 1,114.36AFLAC Total

      140 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

         83336  210.00 04/16/2015 F9400104599 SERVICE INSPECTION

 210.00CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 Total
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      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         83191  2,375.00 04/16/2015 102552 MISC SUPPLIES

 2,375.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         79622  262.20 04/23/2015 SI-413743 SVC - LOW BATTERY

 262.20ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         83383  364.56 04/16/2015 308135 INVENTORY ITEMS

 364.56ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         79565  203.76 04/16/2015 100160 REPAIR VEH 1774

         83511  282.10 04/23/2015 160860 SVC V#1727 RO#52210

 485.86AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      185 AL WARREN OIL CO INC

         83429  15,721.65 04/23/2015 I0902497 INVENTORY ITEMS

 15,721.65AL WARREN OIL CO INC Total

      220 NONDA ANDERSON

 67.34 04/16/2015 040915 PETTY CASH

 3.48 04/23/2015 042015 PETTY CASH

 70.82NONDA ANDERSON Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         79933  1,908.80 04/23/2015 18844 PRINTING SVCS MARCH 2015

         79933  5,342.44 04/23/2015 1330201504 POSTAGE CHARGES MARCH 2015

 7,251.24ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      255 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC

         83307  1,160.99 04/16/2015 345352 POLYPROPYLENE

         83301  13,945.00 04/16/2015 345407 PATHFINDER TRACTOR KIT

 15,105.99ARIES INDUSTRIES INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         83441  938.00 04/23/2015 22910 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83388  299.00 04/23/2015 22911 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,237.00ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total
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      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 52.00 04/23/2015 040515 ASVCS 4-6 THRU 5-6-15

 52.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         83328  275.24 04/16/2015 054447 BRAKE ASSEMBLY

 275.24AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      293 AUTOGLASS SPECIALTIES INC

         83394  239.00 04/23/2015 9962-0 WINDSHIELD

 239.00AUTOGLASS SPECIALTIES INC Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

         79670  388.50 04/23/2015 447542 BACKGROUNDS CHKS MARCH 2015

 388.50BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         82827  6,660.21 04/16/2015 1038143 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,660.21BADGER METER INC Total

      320 CITY OF BATAVIA

         82968  11,644.61 04/16/2015 MISC000185 NWS ANNUAL MAINT

 11,644.61CITY OF BATAVIA Total

      323 BATTERIES PLUS

         83462  64.50 04/23/2015 280-298484 BATTERY FOR SHIELD

 64.50BATTERIES PLUS Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

 455.90 04/16/2015 9926459456 TANK RENTALS

 455.90AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      372 BLUFF CITY MATERIALS

         81369  333.00 04/23/2015 7032 MIXED LOAD DUMP

         81369  296.00 04/23/2015 6929 MIXED LOAD DUMP

 629.00BLUFF CITY MATERIALS Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015
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 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 04/23/2015 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 22,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      396 BROWNELLS INC

         83403  285.94 04/23/2015 11140690.00 MISC PD SUPPLIES

 285.94BROWNELLS INC Total

      413 MIKE BURNETT

 313.60 04/23/2015 041315A LODGING  -  IAWPCO CONF

 313.60MIKE BURNETT Total

      423 C&H DISTRIBUTERS LLC

         82944  1,551.00 04/16/2015 11314389 BULK CONTAINER

         82944  386.28 04/23/2015 11316288  40X48 PALLET

 1,937.28C&H DISTRIBUTERS LLC Total

      463 ANTHONY CAVALLO

 125.60 04/23/2015 042215 OFFICE SUPPLY REIMBURSEMENT

 125.60ANTHONY CAVALLO Total

      467 PAHCS II

 925.83 04/23/2015 167108,397,579 MARCH POST OFFER TESTING

 925.83PAHCS II Total

      471 MIKE CEDERGREN

 112.47 04/16/2015 041415 BOOTS - SHOE SHACK 3-25-15

 112.47MIKE CEDERGREN Total

      481 CERTIFIED BALANCE & SCALE

         83476  152.00 04/23/2015 21764 CLEAN/BALANCE LAB BALANCE

 152.00CERTIFIED BALANCE & SCALE Total

      493 CHEMICAL PUMP SALES & SER INC

         83305  665.57 04/16/2015 73883 ATI CL2 RECIEVER UNIT
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 665.57CHEMICAL PUMP SALES & SER INC Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         79530  370.44 04/23/2015 831576113 SVCS MARCH 2015

 370.44WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         79548  61.45 04/16/2015 344192470 WEEKLY UNIFORM BILLING FLEET

         79548  61.45 04/23/2015 344195975 WEEKLY BILLING FLEET UNIFORMS

         79548  189.76 04/23/2015 344199380 UNIFORM SVC

 312.66CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      530 CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         81924  875.00 04/16/2015 13062 SNOW PLOW 3-23-15

 875.00CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 15.00 04/17/2015 CCCA150417102619IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 04/17/2015 CCCA150417102619HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 56.30 04/17/2015 CCCA150417102619FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 2.77 04/17/2015 CCCA150417102619PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 30.00 04/17/2015 CCCA150417102619PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 112.07COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         83459  50.40 04/23/2015 TT27969 TONERS

         83459  234.60 04/23/2015 TS08171 TONERS

         83329  1,726.41 04/23/2015 TN20690 MAGICARD CARD PRINTER

         83355  75.22 04/23/2015 TQ42965 CAMERA WALL MOUNT

         83355  2,624.95 04/16/2015 TN06060 AXIS OUTDOOR DOME CAMERA

 4,711.58CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 6.34 04/23/2015 041615FD3 SVCS 4-23 THRU 5-22-15

 14.76 04/23/2015 042115PD SVC 4-19 THRU 5-18-15

 21.10COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      639 CUMMINS NPOWER LLC

         83541  100.00 04/23/2015 711-97563 SVC/REPAIR UNIT#101

 100.00CUMMINS NPOWER LLC Total
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      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         83547  542.85 04/23/2015 150062 STEEL PLATE - WALK BRIDGE

 542.85CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      646 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC

 81.00 04/16/2015 266151-6-15 SBSCRPTN - 4-19 THRU 6-27-15

 81.00PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC Total

      655 JOE DAVILA

 40.00 04/16/2015 431635 EMT-P RENEWAL

 40.00JOE DAVILA Total

      673 DENICE BROGAN

 856.00 04/23/2015 062815 REIMBURSEMENT AIRLINE TICKETS

 856.00DENICE BROGAN Total

      681 CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM

         83524  76.27 04/16/2015 033115 PHARMACY CHARGES - FD

 76.27CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM Total

      708 DISPLAY SALES

         83402  851.00 04/23/2015 INV-000868 INVENTORY ITEMS

 851.00DISPLAY SALES Total

      719 KRISTI DOBBS

 98.84 04/23/2015 041715 PETTY CASH

 31.41 04/23/2015 042015 PETTY CASH

 130.25KRISTI DOBBS Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         83353  154.41 04/16/2015 376889 SWITCH

         83376  120.00 04/16/2015 CTCS457813 PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL

 274.41DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      744 DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC

         83280  1,148.62 04/23/2015 16615 EJECTOR

         83245  1,778.12 04/23/2015 16215 CHEM FEED PUMPING MAINT

 2,926.74DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         79614  120.00 04/23/2015 123425 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2015
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         79618  1,591.00 04/23/2015 123410 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2015

         79618  7,062.00 04/23/2015 123392 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2015

         79618  5,676.00 04/23/2015 123391 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2015

         79618  5,262.00 04/23/2015 123390 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2015

         79618  2,334.00 04/23/2015 123389 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2015

 22,045.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         79636  16.00 04/23/2015 2015-1031 FIREGROUND ID TAGS

         79636  91.80 04/23/2015 2015-939 SIGNS ENGRAVED

         79520  22.98 04/16/2015 2015-965 NAME TAGS

         79520  107.76 04/23/2015 2015-992 TIE BAR-LETTERING

 238.54EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         83272  864.00 04/16/2015 D689737 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83282  1,035.00 04/23/2015 D701244 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83282  1,458.00 04/23/2015 D694789 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83299  314.00 04/23/2015 D710708 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83502  47.25 04/23/2015 D772650 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,718.25HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         83487  2,429.32 04/21/2015 2842984-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83485  1,710.80 04/21/2015 2842981-00 TERM KIT AND SPLICE KITS

         82572  634.50 04/16/2015 2829217-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83315  702.72 04/23/2015 2826859-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83315  285.48 04/16/2015 2826859-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83223  518.00 04/16/2015 2818282-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,280.82HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         83517  109.00 04/23/2015 576098 INVENTORY ITEMS

 109.00ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

         76065  2,308.72 04/16/2015 56043 SVCS THRU 2-20-15

         76065  2,308.72 04/16/2015 56043 SVCS THRU 2-20-15

 4,617.44ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total
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      820 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOC

         83538  288.89 04/23/2015 754847 POTABLE WATR COLIFORM

         83555  164.89 04/23/2015 754935 SOURCEWATR MICROBE

 453.78ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         83077  789.76 04/23/2015 909173222 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83446  245.80 04/23/2015 909129824 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83358  358.47 04/23/2015 909110087 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,394.03BORDER STATES Total

      830 ESRI

         83121  1,010.00 04/23/2015 92954218 LED ONLINE CLASSROOM

 1,010.00ESRI Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         83285  170.00 04/16/2015 1503186 INVENTORY ITEMS

 170.00FEECE OIL CO Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 325.67 04/17/2015 FP1%150417102619FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 857.25 04/17/2015 FRP2150417102619FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 16,479.01 04/17/2015 FRPN150417102619FD   0 Fire Pension

 17,661.93FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         79586  139.50 04/16/2015 120185 TESTING SERVICES WW DIVISION

         79586  243.00 04/16/2015 120287 LAB TESTING

         79586  243.00 04/23/2015 120507 SVCS 1ST QTR

 625.50FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      879 FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC

         83577  132.25 04/23/2015 13337 SHIRTS/JACKET/CAP - FD

 132.25FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         83195  850.18 04/23/2015 62522 LOW PROFILE PEDESTAL

 850.18FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      906 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC

         83404  68.25 04/23/2015 725390-00 INVENTORY ITEMS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 68.25FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 04/16/2015 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 208,750.00DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         79535  37.84 04/23/2015 003344422 RIGGERS BELT

         79535  171.76 04/23/2015 003332109 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 209.60GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      952 JERRY GATLIN

 427.03 04/16/2015 041315 UNIFORMS - PD

 427.03JERRY GATLIN Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 47.22 04/23/2015 IN11125863 MONTHLY BILLING

 2,047.79 04/23/2015 IN11122941 SVC APRIL 2015

 2,095.01GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      996 GOVCONNECTION INC

         83314  302.94 04/16/2015 52525832 2TB BACKUP PORTABLE USB3

 302.94GOVCONNECTION INC Total

     1005 GUY GRESSER

 116.82 04/23/2015 041815 BOOTS-AMAZON 4-7-15

 116.82GUY GRESSER Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY

         83431  392.69 04/23/2015 9319733 INVENTORY ITEMS

 392.69HACH COMPANY Total
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     1027 JO HACKETT

 145.76 04/23/2015 041815 BOOTS/JEANS MEIJER 4-18-15

 145.76JO HACKETT Total

     1029 HALL SIGNS INC

         83490  398.42 04/23/2015 298652 INVENTORY ITEMS

 398.42HALL SIGNS INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,400.00 04/17/2015 UNF 150417102619FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,400.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1054 LAURIE HEINRICH

 55.13 04/23/2015 041715 PETTY CASH

 55.13LAURIE HEINRICH Total

     1067 BRIAN HERRMANN

 17.00 04/16/2015 041315 PERDIEM - 4-28-15

 17.00BRIAN HERRMANN Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         79683  9,360.18 04/16/2015 9348 MARCH STREET SWEEPING

 9,360.18HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         83564  10.99 04/23/2015 510414792000 COFFEE FOR OFFICE

         79523  26.76 04/23/2015 511130389000 REFRESHMENTS

         83514  9.75 04/23/2015 509903335000 PHOTOS

 47.50CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         82036  5,342.00 04/16/2015 0700611 SVCS THRU MARCH 27 2015

 5,342.00HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 622.23 04/17/2015 UNEW150417102619PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 154.18 04/17/2015 UNE 150417102619PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 776.41IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 223.53 04/17/2015 C401150417102619HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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 175.00 04/17/2015 ICMA150417102619IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 669.28 04/17/2015 E401150417102619PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 125.00 04/17/2015 ROTH150417102619FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 337.49 04/17/2015 C401150417102619IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 10,736.71 04/17/2015 ICMA150417102619PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 773.94 04/17/2015 E401150417102619PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 292.30 04/17/2015 ROTH150417102619HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 5,323.47 04/17/2015 ICMA150417102619PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 341.80 04/17/2015 041715 ICMA PLAN 109830

 669.28 04/17/2015 C401150417102619PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 365.00 04/17/2015 ROTH150417102619PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 576.67 04/17/2015 ROTH150417102619PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 168.63 04/17/2015 RTHP150417102619FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 223.58 04/17/2015 ICMP150417102619CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 802.44 04/17/2015 C401150417102619PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 50.00 04/17/2015 RTHA150417102619FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 23.76 04/17/2015 RTHP150417102619PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 2,020.43 04/17/2015 ICMP150417102619FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 10.00 04/17/2015 RTHA150417102619CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 85.70 04/17/2015 RTHP150417102619PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 407.84 04/17/2015 ICMP150417102619CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,832.84 04/17/2015 ICMP150417102619IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,346.15 04/17/2015 ICMA150417102619CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 453.64 04/17/2015 E401150417102619CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,350.94 04/17/2015 RTHA150417102619IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 690.97 04/17/2015 ICMP150417102619FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 140.29 04/17/2015 E401150417102619CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 60.00 04/17/2015 RTHA150417102619HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 337.49 04/17/2015 E401150417102619IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 770.00 04/17/2015 ICMA150417102619HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 473.66 04/17/2015 C401150417102619FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 223.53 04/17/2015 E401150417102619HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 430.46 04/17/2015 C401150417102619FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 1,292.31 04/17/2015 ICMA150417102619FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 502.16 04/17/2015 E401150417102619FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,850.00 04/17/2015 ICMA150417102619FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,104.45 04/17/2015 ICMP150417102619PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 453.64 04/17/2015 C401150417102619CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 1,022.31 04/17/2015 RTHA150417102619PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount
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 430.46 04/17/2015 E401150417102619FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,400.53 04/17/2015 ICMP150417102619PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 140.29 04/17/2015 C401150417102619CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 1,658.00 04/17/2015 ICMA150417102619CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 42,365.97ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1171 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 416.50 04/16/2015 041015 PRINT FEES - LIQUOR LICENSES

 416.50ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1180 ILLINOIS FIRE & POLICE

 980.00 04/16/2015 050115 REG FOR 2015 SPRING SEMINAR

 980.00ILLINOIS FIRE & POLICE Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

 3,196,403.05 04/17/2015 041715 IMEA ELEC BILL MARCH 2015

 3,196,403.05ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         79536  30.00 04/16/2015 P54435 EMBROIDERY - PD

         83207  536.90 04/23/2015 P54484 INVENTORY ITEMS

 566.90INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         83549  1,706.50 04/23/2015 1100413696 SCANNER

         83544  67.95 04/23/2015 1100413697 CAMERA OUTDOOR PENDANT/KIT

         83347  1,706.44 04/16/2015 1100411440 SCANNERS FOR A/P DEPT

         83413  144.89 04/23/2015 1100413010 KEYBRD/SPKRS/FLASH DRIVE

         83317  108.89 04/16/2015 1100411252 ADAPTERS/SWIVEL FLASH DRIVE

         82566  62.35 04/16/2015 1100411250 APC REPLACEMENT BATTERY

         83515  798.04 04/23/2015 1100413507 CISCO CVR/KIT/ADAPTER

         83515  738.82 04/23/2015 1100413437 CISCO AIRONET ANTENNA

         83482  1,843.92 04/23/2015 1100413145 AIRONET ACCESS POINT

         83481  3,543.38 04/23/2015 1100413148 CAMERA, CAP,JUNCTION BX, POLE

 10,721.18INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         83409  221.90 04/23/2015 60310154 INVENTORY ITEMS

 221.90INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1309 J&S NEWPORT ENT LP
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 25.73 04/16/2015 040615 SVCS JANUARY 2015

 25.73J&S NEWPORT ENT LP Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 543.00 04/16/2015 144343 2015K012031,2,3,4,5,6

 543.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1317 COUNTY OF KANE

         83537  10,291.95 04/23/2015 63862 RANDALL RD SGNL IMPRMNTS

 10,291.95COUNTY OF KANE Total

     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 04/16/2015 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 4,585.56KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1374 ST CHARLES KIWANIS

 127.00 04/16/2015 041415RT DUES APR - JUN 2015 = TUNGARE

 127.00 04/16/2015 041415MK DUES APR-JUN 2015 =  KOENEN

 127.00 04/23/2015 041415 QUARTERLY DUES - K LAMKIN

 381.00ST CHARLES KIWANIS Total

     1392 ESI CONSULTANTS LTD

         82588  1,090.00 04/23/2015 15096 SVCS MARCH 2015

         83407  7,548.00 04/23/2015 15101 SOLAR FARM DESIGN

 8,638.00ESI CONSULTANTS LTD Total

     1402 DANIEL KUTTNER

 36.60 04/23/2015 042815 PER DIEM 4-28 THRU 4-29-15

 36.60DANIEL KUTTNER Total
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     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         79525  378.15 04/16/2015 11825 REPORT BOOKLETS POLICE DEPT

         79525  149.25 04/23/2015 11868 BSNSS CRDS - GENERIC

         83269  68.50 04/23/2015 11847 BSNS CRDS = S WEISHAAR

         83479  199.50 04/23/2015 11890 LETTERHEAD - FD

 795.40WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1407 LAKESIDE EQUIPMENT CORP

         83038  456.00 04/16/2015 15-1140 BARRIER RELALY

 456.00LAKESIDE EQUIPMENT CORP Total

     1432 LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS

 50.00 04/16/2015 041515 MBSHP =  K SCHULT - K RUST

 50.00LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         83068  430.00 04/16/2015 145135 SUPER PREMIUM DIAMOND BLADE

 430.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1463 LINA

         79680  9,279.61 04/23/2015 040115 SVCS APRIL 2015

 9,279.61LINA Total

     1479 GARY LONG

 17.00 04/16/2015 041315 PERDIEM - 4-28-15

 42.00 04/16/2015 041415 JEANS

 59.00GARY LONG Total

     1489 LOWES

         79526  141.55 04/23/2015 02977A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83433  51.21 04/23/2015 93033 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80281  35.55 04/23/2015 02324A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 75.73 04/16/2015 02359B MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         79696  37.98 04/16/2015 03872 LUMBER

         79510  60.76 04/23/2015 01503 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79696  41.89 04/16/2015 02666 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79696  75.73 04/23/2015 03939 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  27.16 04/16/2015 02421 MISC SUPPLIES

-75.73 04/16/2015 03938 RTRN ON IN#02359B-WRONG PO#

         83527  97.40 04/23/2015 01558 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         79510  37.68 04/23/2015 02397B GALVANIZED FLOOR

         83414  84.00 04/23/2015 92313 DOOR STOP

         79510  36.36 04/23/2015 02323 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         83318  244.48 04/16/2015 90291 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79510  6.42 04/23/2015 02207B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  70.24 04/23/2015 02136B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  5.64 04/23/2015 02961 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79696  788.22 04/16/2015 02500 MISC SUPPLIES

         79510  111.08 04/23/2015 02914 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         80281  79.58 04/23/2015 02469A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 2,032.93LOWES Total

     1493 LYNN D'AVICO

 42.88 04/23/2015 042315 BYCTWD REFRESHMENTS

 42.88LYNN D'AVICO Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         79533  525.00 04/23/2015 19830 TOWING - PD

 525.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

         83370  891.00 04/23/2015 A40658 REPLACEMENT PARTS

 891.00MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1537 MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC

         83332  733.00 04/16/2015 47429 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83380  1,030.50 04/23/2015 47546 STAPLES/SOD/CURLEX

         83226  2,047.00 04/23/2015 47547 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,810.50MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC Total

     1564 MICHAEL MCCOWAN

 400.00 04/16/2015 041315 RIFLE PURCHASE 1 OF 3

 16.80 04/16/2015 042615 PERDIEM - 4-26 THRU 4-28-15

 416.80MICHAEL MCCOWAN Total

     1569 KARLA MCCLEARY

 53.30 04/16/2015 041315 PETTY CASH

 53.30KARLA MCCLEARY Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         83535  47.83 04/23/2015 27661658 NEOPRENE FOAM 50 FT
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         83434  93.26 04/23/2015 27139302 INVENTORY ITEMS

 141.09MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         82884  15,770.00 04/16/2015 668790 FURNISH/INSTALL LED MODULES

         80081  1,588.00 04/16/2015 669181 MARCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT

 17,358.00MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 04/23/2015 0311577-IN SVCS 4-15 THRU 5-14-15

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1598 MENARDS INC

         83521  90.97 04/23/2015 86954 GREASE GUN,WHEEL BEARING

 90.97MENARDS INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         83469  866.75 04/23/2015 W22549 SVC 102 ELMTREE CT

 866.75MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1604 METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY

         83615  1,236.08 04/23/2015 12567 REPLACE KEYPAD

         83615  293.82 04/23/2015 12594 REPLACE BREAKAWAY-DIESEL#2

 1,529.90METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 99.00 04/17/2015 UNPS150417102619PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 880.00 04/17/2015 UNP 150417102619PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 979.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1615 MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES

         83443  122.65 04/23/2015 M5517 INVENTORY ITEMS

 122.65MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         79587  10,014.70 04/23/2015 20151010 MONTHLY HOSTED CALLS

         79587  10,014.70 04/23/2015 20151010 MONTHLY HOSTED CALLS

         79587 -10,014.70 04/23/2015 20151010 MONTHLY HOSTED CALLS

         79587 -10,014.70 04/23/2015 20151010 MONTHLY HOSTED CALLS

         79587  414.70 04/23/2015 20151010A MARCH HOSTED OCM CALLS
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 414.70MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1645 CHRISTOPHER MINICK

 174.63 04/23/2015 42115 PETTY CASH

 174.63CHRISTOPHER MINICK Total

     1647 WTFN INC

         83312  411.51 04/16/2015 46761 BUDGET BOOK- SPINE TABS COVER

 411.51WTFN INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         83397  3,070.00 04/23/2015 0003385629* LED NOTEBOOK

         83310  787.80 04/16/2015 0003383616 INK

         83330  445.74 04/23/2015 0003386856 LIC FARGO ASURE ID 7.0

         83473  242.96 04/23/2015 0003386055 HP HIGH YIELD

         83428  770.15 04/23/2015 0003386680 ENVOY DATA LIC MAINT

         83451  72.86 04/23/2015 0003385826 HP LASER JET

         83415  852.86 04/23/2015 0003385630 TONER

 6,242.37MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         83391  1,621.99 04/23/2015 5295947 SVC V#5099 RO#52200

 1,621.99MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         83205  19.50 04/16/2015 462075 OIL FILTER

-9.22 04/16/2015 462466 CREDIT FOR FILTER 3390

 10.28NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 24.00 04/17/2015 NCP2150417102619PW   0 NCPERS 2

 8.00 04/17/2015 NCP2150417102619PD   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1705 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP

         82705  4,180.00 04/16/2015 813851 ADJUSTING RING

 4,180.00NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP Total

     1722 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC

         82543  52.20 04/23/2015 6405398Y 25 INSPECTION TESTING
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 52.20NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC Total

     1745 NICOR

 151.13 04/15/2015 2485 8 APR 10 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-9-15

 30.79 04/15/2015 0847 6 APR 8 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-7-15

 111.62 04/15/2015 1000 9 APR 2 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-1-15

 26.89 04/15/2015 5425 2 APR 8 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-7-15

 30.10 04/15/2015 4625 3 APR 6 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-6-15

 20,137.95 04/17/2015 0929 6 MAR 26 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 3/24/15

 81.48 04/15/2015 8642 6 APR 10 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-9-15

 9,731.60 04/15/2015 8317 9 APR 8 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-8-15

 81.71 04/15/2015 1000 1 APR 10 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-9-15

 29.90 04/15/2015 1000 3 APR 9 2015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4-7-15

 30,413.17NICOR Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         79584  657.77 04/23/2015 353832 MISC LAB SUPPLIES

 657.77NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         79538  330.36 04/16/2015 1517950-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538  19.70 04/23/2015 1520434-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  1,259.43 04/16/2015 1517953-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538  46.79 04/23/2015 1520435-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  331.97 04/16/2015 1517949-INA STREET GEAR/SHOES/GUN CASE

         79639  129.00 04/23/2015 1520190-IN UNIFORMS - FD

         79538 -331.97 04/16/2015 1517949-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538 -331.97 04/16/2015 1517949-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538  197.46 04/23/2015 1520039-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  6.73 04/16/2015 1516939-IN BRUSH/CLOTH - PD

         79538  95.38 04/23/2015 1518400-IN UNIFORM PANTS - PD

         79639  356.93 04/16/2015 1517507-IN FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538  71.99 04/23/2015 1518402-IN UNIFORM PANTS - PD

         79639  29.94 04/16/2015 1517947-IN FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538  65.70 04/23/2015 1518760-IN RIFLE CASE

         79538  331.97 04/16/2015 1517949-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538  331.97 04/16/2015 1517949-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538  443.50 04/23/2015 1519726-IN MISC UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  665.39 04/23/2015 15020432-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538 -355.79 04/23/2015 1518398-IN UNIFORMS - PD

18



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         79538 -355.79 04/23/2015 1518398-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  60.00 04/23/2015 1520662-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  204.03 04/16/2015 1516938-IN SHIRT/BELT/STREET GEAR - PD

         79538  355.79 04/23/2015 1518398-INA PANTS BOOTS - PD

         79538  56.64 04/23/2015 1518397-IN UNIFOMS - PD

         79538  68.38 04/23/2015 1520436-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  355.79 04/23/2015 1518398-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  355.79 04/23/2015 1518398-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  39.59 04/23/2015 1520438-IN UNIFORMS - PD

 4,834.70RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         79712  1,300.00 04/23/2015 2015-4139 SVC PAVERS/WALLS REPAIR

 1,300.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 16,652.79 04/17/2015 PLPN150417102619PD   0 Police Pension

 1,931.37 04/17/2015 PLP2150417102619PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 18,584.16POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

         83202  10,580.00 04/16/2015 956015 CLARIFLOC

 10,580.00POLYDYNE INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 21.06 04/17/2015 PPLS150417102619PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 193.12 04/17/2015 PPLS150417102619PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 28.98 04/17/2015 PPLS150417102619FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 243.16LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         83190  8.62 04/16/2015 853984 TRAILER HARDWARE

         79553  51.38 04/16/2015 854182 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET DEPT

         79553  116.87 04/23/2015 854451 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES = FLEET

         79553  17.86 04/23/2015 854685 FLEET HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83190  12.85 04/16/2015 853969 TRAILER HARDWARE

 207.58PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 04/17/2015 POPT150417102619FD   0 Provident Optional Life
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 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1922 MICHAEL PYZYNA

 41.75 04/23/2015 739839-15 EMS RE-CERT

 41.75MICHAEL PYZYNA Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         79528  140.00 04/23/2015 80675 SVCS UNITS 20 & 29

 140.00RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1945 JOSEPH R RAMOS

 550.00 04/16/2015 110-8-041115 SVCS 3-5 AND  3-19-15

 550.00JOSEPH R RAMOS Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         83533  11.50 04/23/2015 I-94376-0 SVC V#1723 RO#52202

         83392  48.55 04/16/2015 I-93837-0 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         83450  448.06 04/23/2015 I-94122-0 LIVE SWIVEL/ADAPTER

         83393  48.55 04/16/2015 I-93821-0 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 556.66RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         83379  1,874.10 04/23/2015 2028698 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,874.10RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1998 RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP

         83503  46.00 04/23/2015 606612-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83289  123.00 04/16/2015 605002-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 169.00RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP Total

     2023 KEN ROBINSON

 150.00 04/16/2015 040815 BOOTS - GANDER MTN 4-2-15

 150.00KEN ROBINSON Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         79561  1,411.52 04/16/2015 640029472 REPAIR VEH

         79561  38.50 04/23/2015 640029969 PASSENGER SCRAP DISPOSAL FEE

 1,450.02POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2034 RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK &

         82694  155.40 04/23/2015 69110 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES
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 155.40RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK & Total

     2037 ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES

 170.00 04/16/2015 3028 4TH QTR DUES - P SUHR

 170.00ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES Total

     2043 BRETT RUNKLE

 54.90 04/23/2015 050715 LUNCH EXPENSE MAY 2015

 16.80 04/16/2015 042615 PERDIEM 4-26 THRU 4-28-15

 71.70BRETT RUNKLE Total

     2050 S&C ELECTRIC CO

         82718  11,310.00 04/23/2015 1082907 INVENTORY ITEMS

 11,310.00S&C ELECTRIC CO Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS

 446.94 04/16/2015 041515 PETTY CASH

 446.94SCOTT R SANDERS Total

     2084 SCHULHOF COMPANY

         80325  40.13 04/16/2015 2878258 REPAIR KIT

 40.13SCHULHOF COMPANY Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         79564  31.53 04/16/2015 0090492 ROUND HANDLE

 31.53SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2109 SECRETARY OF STATE

 80.00 04/16/2015 041015 FD SPECIAL LIC PLATES

 80.00SECRETARY OF STATE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         81230  171.00 04/16/2015 S51970 SVC WASTE WATER - N RM RAS BLD

         83387  1,212.74 04/16/2015 S52067 SVC SUB 2

         83303  408.22 04/16/2015 S52009 SVC 112 N RIVERSIDE

         83252  2,497.00 04/23/2015 5811 SVC WASTER WTR - VFD

 4,288.96SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         79600  99.00 04/16/2015 171080 ICE DELIVERY
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 99.00SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2158 GARY SITTLER

 131.83 04/16/2015 040915 REIMB = LUNCH ELEC DEPT

 131.83GARY SITTLER Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         81921  1,020.00 04/16/2015 2181 SNOW PLOWING 3/23/15

         83266  945.00 04/16/2015 2211 REMOVE TREE 108 STATE AVE

         83265  8,390.00 04/16/2015 2212 REMOVAL OF TREES

 10,355.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 2,873.75 04/23/2015 040315 SVCS MARCH 2015

 2,873.75CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         83290  98.44 04/16/2015 C00728 INVENTORY ITEMS

 98.44STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         83346  28.54 04/16/2015 390273 OFFICE SUPPLIES

 28.54SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         83494  87.60 04/23/2015 S005006829.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83504  11.76 04/23/2015 S005009870.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83389  1,425.31 04/23/2015 S005000906.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83361  4.34 04/16/2015 S004998361.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 542.71 04/16/2015 S004844493.005 RESTOCKING CHARGE I/C

         83518  16.30 04/23/2015 S005009949.001 SMALL DIM FUSES

 172.90 04/16/2015 S004899448.005 ITEMS TO BE RETURNED

-129.67 04/16/2015 S004899448.006 CREDIT & RE-STOCKING

         82725  5,230.58 04/16/2015 S004953800.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83023  12.90 04/23/2015 S004972474.004 INVENTORY ITEMS

 7,374.73STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2238 STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES

         83579  550.00 04/23/2015 2003856 PS FIREFIGHTER ASSESSMENT

 550.00STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES Total
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     2248 STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN

         79845  850.00 04/23/2015 66767 SVC MARCH 2015

 850.00STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         79539  81.96 04/16/2015 I1144118 MAGAZINE XD45 SVC

         79539  112.95 04/23/2015 I1145639 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 194.91STREICHERS Total

     2259 SUBURBAN ACCENTS INC

         82085  40.00 04/23/2015 22159 REPAIR FRONT BUMPER - TAHOE

 40.00SUBURBAN ACCENTS INC Total

     2264 SUICIDE PREVENTION SERVICES

 132.00 04/23/2015 042015 GIVING FRIDAY

 132.00SUICIDE PREVENTION SERVICES Total

     2275 SUREFIRE LLC

         83362  465.60 04/23/2015 2016982 INVENTORY ITEMS

 465.60SUREFIRE LLC Total

     2293 TAK DRYWALL SPECIALISTS INC

         83372  14,000.00 04/23/2015 25048 WINDOWS FS #2

 14,000.00TAK DRYWALL SPECIALISTS INC Total

     2299 TASER INTERNATIONAL

         83338  438.96 04/16/2015 SI1394446 HOLSTERS

 438.96TASER INTERNATIONAL Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         79566  199.10 04/16/2015 67553375 REPAIR VEH 1891 FLEET DEPT

         79566  306.15 04/23/2015 AG11138 REPLACEMENT KIT

-204.10 04/23/2015 AG44584 SWIVEL ELBOWS - CREDIT

         79566  102.38 04/16/2015 AG44265 PRIMING VALVE REPAIR KIT

         79566  242.64 04/23/2015 AT23991 ELBOWS 348

 646.17TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 148.50 04/17/2015 UNT 150417102619CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,221.00 04/17/2015 UNT 150417102619PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 121.00 04/17/2015 UNT 150417102619FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters
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 2,490.50GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         83437  216.00 04/23/2015 TP35022 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83437  956.25 04/23/2015 TP35021 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,172.253M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         83399  34.16 04/23/2015 2-295902 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83399  359.34 04/16/2015 2-295199 INVENTORY ITEMS

 26.46 04/23/2015 1-366863 VEHICLE PARTS - FD

         79567  2,318.20 04/16/2015 4177-0315 MARCH MONTHLY BILLING 2015

 2,738.16THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2327 TK SEALCOATING INC

         81922  1,397.55 04/16/2015 2014-624 SNOW REMOVAL EVENT#11

 1,397.55TK SEALCOATING INC Total

     2343 TAPCO

         83384  7,848.13 04/23/2015 I485522 CROSSWALK SOLAR SIGNS

 7,848.13TAPCO Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         83457  834.60 04/23/2015 82897 INVENTORY ITEMS

 834.60TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         82959  82,298.67 04/23/2015 10724ADJ-1 INTERNAL CORRECTION FOR PO

         78280  165.00 04/23/2015 11074 SVCS MARCH 2015

         80110 -959.00 04/23/2015 10080A STC076E BIOSOLIDS THRU 3/10/14

         80110 -959.00 04/23/2015 10080A STC076E BIOSOLIDS THRU 3/10/14

         80110  72.94 04/23/2015 10724ADJ-2 INTERNAL CORRECTION FOR PO

         82959  764.33 04/23/2015 11087 SVCS MARCH 2015

         82959  82,371.61 04/23/2015 10724ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 82959

         82959  82,371.61 04/23/2015 10724ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 82959

         80110  4,378.50 04/23/2015 11041ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 80110

         82959 -82,371.61 04/23/2015 10724ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 82959

         82959 -82,371.61 04/23/2015 10724ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 82959

         78280  684.50 04/23/2015 11073 SVCS MARCH 2015

         72084  959.00 04/23/2015 10080ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION TO PO
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         82959 -6,141.00 04/23/2015 10783 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/30/14

         82959 -6,141.00 04/23/2015 10783 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/30/14

         80110  870.03 04/23/2015 11087A SVCS MARCH 2015

         80110 -3,664.75 04/23/2015 10275 STC076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 4/30/14

         80110 -3,664.75 04/23/2015 10275 STC076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 4/30/14

         82959  6,141.00 04/23/2015 10783ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 82959

         82959  6,141.00 04/23/2015 10783ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 82959

         82979  234.00 04/16/2015 11091 SVCS MARCH 2015

         80110 -28,078.81 04/23/2015 10275A STC076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 5/30/14

         80110 -28,078.81 04/23/2015 10275A STC076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 5/30/14

         82959 -6,141.00 04/23/2015 10783ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 82959

         82959 -6,141.00 04/23/2015 10783ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 82959

         80201  32,124.11 04/23/2015 11104 SVCS MARCH 2015

         80110  3,664.75 04/23/2015 10275AADJ PROJECT BILLING THRU 5/30/14

         82959  5,702.00 04/23/2015 10783ADJ-1 INTERNAL CORRECTION FOR PO

         82960  5,368.38 04/23/2015 11117 SVCS MARCH 2015

         82960  5,368.38 04/23/2015 11117 SVCS MARCH 2015

         80110 -13,018.00 04/23/2015 10349 STC076F JUNE 2014 BILLING

         80110 -13,018.00 04/23/2015 10349 STC076F JUNE 2014 BILLING

         80110 -4,332.75 04/23/2015 10851 SVC DEC 2014

         80110 -4,332.75 04/23/2015 10851 SVC DEC 2014

         80110  28,078.81 04/23/2015 10275AADJ-2 PROJECT BILLING THRU 5/31/14

         80110  439.00 04/23/2015 10783ADJ-2 INTERNAL CORRECTION FOR PO

         80110  13,018.00 04/23/2015 10349ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 80110

         80110  4,332.75 04/23/2015 10851ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION  PO 80110

         82959 -82,371.61 04/23/2015 10724 SVCS AUG THRU OCT 2014

         82959 -82,371.61 04/23/2015 10724 SVCS AUG THRU OCT 2014

         80110 -4,378.50 04/23/2015 11041 BIOSOLIDS PROJECT BILLING

         80110 -4,378.50 04/23/2015 11041 BIOSOLIDS PROJECT BILLING

-97,365.69TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2369 RITA TUNGARE

 266.25 04/16/2015 041815 PERDIEM = 4-18 THRU 4-21-15

 266.25RITA TUNGARE Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

 850.00 04/23/2015 050615 PW PFTS FOR MAY 2015

         79677  405.00 04/23/2015 363374 RANDOMS - MONTHLY BILLILNG

         83029  520.00 04/16/2015 363285 PFT'S MARCH 2015
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 1,775.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2387 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

         82041  300.00 04/16/2015 UFINR978A CLASS 201500873

         82643  900.00 04/16/2015 UFINR978 CLASS 201500873

 1,200.00UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 218.53 04/16/2015 0000650961145 SHIPPING

 146.79 04/23/2015 0000650961155 SHIPPING

 365.32UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         80091  5,053.68 04/16/2015 600597 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

 5,053.68HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2421 ROBERT VANN

 89.82 04/23/2015 042215 PETTY CASH

 89.82ROBERT VANN Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 7,316.66 04/16/2015 9743346198 SVCS 3-4 THRU 4-3-15

 7,316.66VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2467 WALKER PARKING CONSULTANTS

         83199  2,170.00 04/23/2015 31783500002 SVCS THRU 3-31-15

 2,170.00WALKER PARKING CONSULTANTS Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         79818  6.33 04/23/2015 2657405-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         80120  114.64 04/16/2015 2647328-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         80120  109.68 04/23/2015 2659083-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BC&E

         82589  136.00 04/16/2015 2649678-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW DEPT

         82589  263.77 04/23/2015 2663021-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         79569  73.17 04/16/2015 2649099-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FD

         79930  97.11 04/23/2015 2662707-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CH

         79818  8.35 04/16/2015 2650142-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79818  8.51 04/23/2015 2665502-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         79818  63.79 04/16/2015 2649925-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         80014  22.03 04/23/2015 2665221-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FINANCE

         80012  2.76 04/16/2015 2651264-0 PENS
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-444.18 04/23/2015 C2672269-0 INCORRECT TONER

         80120  60.50 04/16/2015 2650336-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

 444.18 04/23/2015 2672269-0 TONER

         79818  50.92 04/16/2015 2653114-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79569  42.80 04/16/2015 2653084-0 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

-44.41 04/23/2015 C2673115-0 CREDIT 2673115-0

         79644  405.84 04/23/2015 2653435-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELE DEPT

         79818  132.22 04/23/2015 2655547-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

 1,554.01WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         79652  64.00 04/23/2015 130478 TEST V#1730,1808,2140

         79652  181.50 04/23/2015 130469 TRUCK TESTING

         79652  21.00 04/16/2015 130402 TRUCK TESTING

         79652  85.50 04/23/2015 130588 V#1723,1818,58,2190

         79652  192.00 04/23/2015 130521 V#1703,7,75,1860,79,99,1953,96

 544.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2477 WASCO LAWN & POWER INC

         83509  449.99 04/23/2015 189294 BACK PACK BLOWER

 449.99WASCO LAWN & POWER INC Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         80090  45.00 04/16/2015 0256176 OUT OF SVC BAGS

 45.00WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2484 SPX TRANSFORMER SOLUTIONS INC

         83114  63,192.75 04/17/2015 016709 LTC MAINTENANCE ELECTRIC DEPT

 63,192.75SPX TRANSFORMER SOLUTIONS INC Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         79479  437.50 04/23/2015 15060 SVCS MARCH 2015

 437.50WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         83454  773.42 04/23/2015 V81609 SVC V#1876 RO#52183

 773.42WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 EESCO

         82674  3,456.00 04/16/2015 814279 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83390  99.60 04/23/2015 810090 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         83364  140.91 04/23/2015 803442 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82633  2,856.00 04/23/2015 806355 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82721  3,000.00 04/23/2015 803441 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83088  5,680.00 04/23/2015 797300 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83297  280.00 04/16/2015 773448 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83088  1,840.00 04/23/2015 824962 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83390  750.00 04/23/2015 814280 INVENTORY ITEMS

 18,102.51EESCO Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

         83475  202.98 04/23/2015 000213935 SVC/PARTS TRUCK 1821

 202.98WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         83311  118.24 04/16/2015 487319 INVENTORY ITEMS

 118.24WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         83456  132.00 04/23/2015 9709433297 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83449  49.96 04/23/2015 9709107032 FILTER RETAINER

         83401  286.08 04/23/2015 9708892063 VESTS

         83405  338.42 04/23/2015 9708892055 RESPIRATOR/FILTER/CARTRIDGE

         83474  485.76 04/23/2015 9711591884 INVENTORY ITEMS

-105.00 04/23/2015 9720919456 CREDIT IN#9698929933

         83271  210.00 04/16/2015 9698929933 FOLD-DOWN BOLLARD

         83350  813.60 04/16/2015 9702158925 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80439  48.38 04/16/2015 9700581235 WATER DEPT PARTS

         83444  134.88 04/16/2015 9708639225 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83439  68.35 04/23/2015 9708892048 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,462.43GRAINGER INC Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         82820  34,243.00 04/23/2015 0169680 FORD F250 FIRE DEPT 2% PURCHSE

         79555  1,485.53 04/23/2015 S43-0315 MARCH BILLING FLEET DEPT

-1,061.28 04/23/2015 76511 CREDIT INV#76462

 34,667.25ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 7,146.87 04/17/2015 ILST150417102619PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,306.87 04/17/2015 ILST150417102619PW   0 Illinois State Tax
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 136,049.48 04/13/2015 041315 ELEC EXCISE TAX

 1,364.11 04/17/2015 ILST150417102619CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 451.94 04/17/2015 ILST150417102619CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,107.00 04/17/2015 ILST150417102619IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 557.87 04/17/2015 ILST150417102619HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 6,716.09 04/17/2015 ILST150417102619FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,552.21 04/17/2015 ILST150417102619FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 164,252.44ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 5,562.41 04/17/2015 FIT 150417102619FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,973.04 04/17/2015 MEDE150417102619PW   0 Medicare Employee

 1,069.91 04/17/2015 FICA150417102619HR   0 FICA Employee

 507.67 04/17/2015 MEDR150417102619IS   0 Medicare Employer

 17,100.76 04/17/2015 FICE150417102619PW   0 FICA Employer

 2,928.34 04/17/2015 FICA150417102619FN   0 FICA Employee

 28,361.82 04/17/2015 FIT 150417102619FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,310.37 04/17/2015 MEDE150417102619PD   0 Medicare Employee

 250.21 04/17/2015 MEDR150417102619HR   0 Medicare Employer

 2,210.88 04/17/2015 FIT 150417102619HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,170.60 04/17/2015 FICA150417102619IS   0 FICA Employee

 3,310.37 04/17/2015 MEDR150417102619PD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,077.10 04/17/2015 FICA150417102619PD   0 FICA Employee

 3,877.89 04/17/2015 FIT 150417102619IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,999.41 04/17/2015 MEDR150417102619PW   0 Medicare Employer

 2,170.60 04/17/2015 FICE150417102619IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,572.28 04/17/2015 FICA150417102619CD   0 FICA Employee

 1,615.31 04/17/2015 FIT 150417102619CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 250.21 04/17/2015 MEDE150417102619HR   0 Medicare Employee

 2,914.50 04/17/2015 MEDR150417102619FD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,077.10 04/17/2015 FICE150417102619PD   0 FICA Employer

 416.82 04/17/2015 FICA150417102619FD   0 FICA Employee

 4,925.44 04/17/2015 FIT 150417102619CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 507.67 04/17/2015 MEDE150417102619IS   0 Medicare Employee

 658.45 04/17/2015 MEDR150417102619FN   0 Medicare Employer

 2,815.59 04/17/2015 FICE150417102619FN   0 FICA Employer

 2,914.50 04/17/2015 MEDE150417102619FD   0 Medicare Employee

 232.71 04/17/2015 MEDR150417102619CA   0 Medicare Employer

 684.82 04/17/2015 MEDE150417102619FN   0 Medicare Employee
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 995.90 04/17/2015 FICA150417102619CA   0 FICA Employee

 1,069.91 04/17/2015 FICE150417102619HR   0 FICA Employer

 601.74 04/17/2015 MEDR150417102619CD   0 Medicare Employer

 995.36 04/17/2015 FICE150417102619CA   0 FICA Employer

 33,330.59 04/17/2015 FIT 150417102619PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 26,420.58 04/17/2015 FIT 150417102619PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 16,988.01 04/17/2015 FICA150417102619PW   0 FICA Employee

 2,572.82 04/17/2015 FICE150417102619CD   0 FICA Employer

 232.84 04/17/2015 MEDE150417102619CA   0 Medicare Employee

 416.82 04/17/2015 FICE150417102619FD   0 FICA Employer

 601.61 04/17/2015 MEDE150417102619CD   0 Medicare Employee

 189,692.96INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 465.36 04/16/2015 0000000641504171026191 IL Child Support Amount 2

 369.23 04/16/2015 0000004861504171026190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 440.93 04/16/2015 0000000371504171026190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 04/16/2015 0000000641504171026190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 04/16/2015 0000011631504171026190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 04/16/2015 0000001911504171026190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 795.70 04/16/2015 0000001351504171026190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 04/16/2015 0000002921504171026190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 545.00 04/16/2015 0000002061504171026190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 923.08 04/16/2015 0000001971504171026190 IL CS Maintenance 1

 1,661.54 04/16/2015 0000002021504171026190 IL CS Maintenance 1

 7,062.26STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 5,477.31 04/21/2015 042115 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 3,289.70 04/13/2015 041315 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 8,767.01DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 76,432.87 04/21/2015 042115 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 76,432.87HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 32,391.05 04/16/2015 041515 JP MORGAN CHASE MARCH 2015

 32,391.05JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total
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     2656 DISH DBS CORP

         80240  81.99 04/16/2015 040515 SVCS4-20 THRU 5-19-15

 81.99DISH DBS CORP Total

     2666 WINSTON ENGINEERING

         83323  400.00 04/16/2015 0327CF265 SVC1425 SOUTH AVE

 400.00WINSTON ENGINEERING Total

     2673 RUSSELL C COLBY

 319.50 04/16/2015 041715 PERDIEM = 4-17 THRU 4-21-15

 319.50RUSSELL C COLBY Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

            27  7,789.40 04/23/2015 271053 CHEMICALS

 7,789.40VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 04/17/2015 ACCG150417102619FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 34.94 04/17/2015 ACCG150417102619FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 78.06 04/17/2015 ACCG150417102619PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 226.00 04/17/2015 ACCG150417102619PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 04/17/2015 ACCG150417102619IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 04/17/2015 ACCG150417102619HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 423.85CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2730 SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC

         83340  711.24 04/16/2015 9119 MISC ELECTRIC UNIFORMS

         83343  1,790.84 04/16/2015 9115 ELECTRIC DEPT UNIFORMS

         83132  846.92 04/23/2015 9047 SHIRTS - ELEC/MTR

 3,349.00SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

         83366  835.00 04/23/2015 004034 EMERGENCY CALL OUT

 835.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

         81929  810.00 04/23/2015 122 SNOW REMOVAL 3-23-15

         81929  832.50 04/16/2015 121 SNOW PLOW 3-3-15

         81929  765.00 04/16/2015 120 SNOW PLOW 2-26-15

 2,407.50C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total
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     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 27,299.89 04/22/2015 35382 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 408.96 04/24/2015 35519 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 27,708.85RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 04/17/2015 LTCI150417102619CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 94.71 04/17/2015 LTCI150417102619HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 156.17GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         83260  8,156.25 04/16/2015 5095 SVCS 3-31-15

 8,156.25CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         83356  3,150.00 04/16/2015 2594641 CISCO SUPPLIES

         83322  420.00 04/16/2015 2592181 CISCO TRANSCEIVER MODULE

         83342  94.00 04/16/2015 2593069 HP SMART CONTROLLER/CABLE

 3,664.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2885 AGSCO CORPORATION

         80437  551.05 04/16/2015 1?168990 BLACK DIAMOND 50# BAG

 551.05AGSCO CORPORATION Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER

 6,808.45 04/23/2015 4300-3744M-66 SVCS MARCH 2015 - MCILVAINE

 21.50 04/23/2015 4300-4037M-9 SVCS 3-9-15

 6,829.95SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         83365  402.00 04/16/2015 32054/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79869  26.18 04/16/2015 31965/1 FILTER RED AND CLOTH BAG

 428.18HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2925 ALLIED MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS

         83510  395.00 04/16/2015 48337 ANNUAL CALIBRATION SVC

 395.00ALLIED MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS Total

     2929 FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL

         79554  3,200.00 04/16/2015 2687 SVCS MARCH 2015

         79554  500.00 04/16/2015 2692 SVCS RE: J FLANAGAN
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         79554  500.00 04/16/2015 2691 SVCS RE: C BICKERT

         79554  550.00 04/16/2015 2690 SVCS RE: D LANGNER

         79554  500.00 04/16/2015 2689 SVC RE: B HURLEY

         79554  600.00 04/16/2015 2688 SVCS RE: C MURTAUGH

 5,850.00FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL Total

     2941 THOMAS J DOGGETT

         83381  400.00 04/16/2015 032515 DEPARTMENT PHOTOS FIRE DEPT

         83585  800.00 04/23/2015 041315 STC PORTRAITS

 1,200.00THOMAS J DOGGETT Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

         83298  609.20 04/16/2015 1902571873 INVENTORY ITEMS

 609.20MARY PORTER Total

     2963 RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY

         83421  480.00 04/16/2015 110498 SVC REPAIR DOOR I - FLEET

         83059  2,516.00 04/16/2015 110459 SVCS PW GARAGE DOORS

 2,996.00RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY Total

     2964 ERIC JANNUSCH

 54.90 04/23/2015 050715 LUNCH EXPENSE MAY 2015

 54.90ERIC JANNUSCH Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &

 1,000.00 04/23/2015 A25059-1-0315 SVCS MARCH 2015

         79827  460.00 04/23/2015 A25059-8-0315A SVCS MARCH 2015

         79850  1,220.00 04/23/2015 A25059-8-0315 SVCS MARCH 2015

 4,460.00 04/23/2015 A25059-2-0315 SVCS MARCH 2015

 2,840.00 04/23/2015 A25059-3-0315 SVCS MARCH 2015

 580.00 04/23/2015 A25059-6-0315 SVCS MARCH 2015

 380.00 04/23/2015 A25059-7-0315 SVCS MARCH 2015

 10,940.00HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total

     2979 EARTH PEST CONTROL COMPANY

         83203  1,500.00 04/23/2015 3039 SVC STC CITY HALL

         83203  1,500.00 04/23/2015 3038 SVC STC PD

         83203  1,000.00 04/23/2015 3010 SVC ILLINOIS BRIDGE

         83203  1,500.00 04/23/2015 3009 SVC MAIN ST BRIDGE

         83203  1,000.00 04/23/2015 3020 SVC PIANO BRIDGE
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         83203  600.00 04/23/2015 3019 SVC PRAIRIE BRIDGE

         83203  3,055.00 04/23/2015 3013 SVC WALNUT PRK GARAGE

         83203  3,600.00 04/23/2015 3014 SVC STC IL PARKING GARAGE

 13,755.00EARTH PEST CONTROL COMPANY Total

     2989 KOZ TRUCKING INC

            28  612.99 04/23/2015 8084 STONE/GRAVEL

 612.99KOZ TRUCKING INC Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         79524  130.00 04/23/2015 9900079600 MONTHLY BILL MARCH 2015

         79597  360.00 04/23/2015 99007961 96 GALLON PURGE RECORDS MANAGM

 490.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3013 COUNTRYSIDE INDUSTRIES INC

         79647  2,835.00 04/23/2015 24321 APRIL 2015 MONTHLY BILLING

         79825  2,420.00 04/23/2015 24344 SVCS APRIL 2015

 5,255.00COUNTRYSIDE INDUSTRIES INC Total

     3027 VOLOGY INC

         83367  6,042.33 04/16/2015 INV364718 CISCO SUPPLIES

 6,042.33VOLOGY INC Total

     3083 GEORGE PATTON ASSOCIATES INC

         83472  383.05 04/23/2015 IN-1453557 BLACK PODIUM

 383.05GEORGE PATTON ASSOCIATES INC Total

     3085 SEI INC

         83257  3,784.00 04/23/2015 032615 MISC SERVER SUPPLIES

 3,784.00SEI INC Total

     3107 DR SUDS LLC

         79593  210.00 04/23/2015 10030 CAR WASHES - PD

 210.00DR SUDS LLC Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 04/17/2015 0000005541504171026190 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3139 MARMON WIRE & CABLE INC

         79629  10,379.04 04/16/2015 80953 SPACER CBL CIRCUIT 331
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         79629  11,293.49 04/16/2015 83586 SPACER CBL CIRCUIT 624

         79629  10,865.46 04/16/2015 83585 SPACER CBL CIRCUIT 214

 32,537.99MARMON WIRE & CABLE INC Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         81925  1,837.76 04/16/2015 CP03040 SNOW REMOVAL 3-23-15

 1,837.76CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3150 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

         79671  654.50 04/16/2015 IN526121 SVCS MARCH 2015

 654.50TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES Total

     3153 CALL ONE

 3,957.38 04/23/2015 1010-9872-0000-0415 SVCS 4-15 THRU 5-14-15

 3,957.38CALL ONE Total

     3162 CLIFFORD-WALD A KIP COMPANY

         83339  9,190.00 04/16/2015 IN00089336 PRINTERS

 9,190.00CLIFFORD-WALD A KIP COMPANY Total

     3164 E K KUHN INC

         83304  285.00 04/16/2015 59544 PD SIGNS

         83595  95.00 04/23/2015 59604 LETTERING FOR SIGNS

         83345  295.00 04/23/2015 59634 HONOR GUARD FLAG

 675.00E K KUHN INC Total

     3175 NALCO CROSSBOW WATER LLC

         79585  411.01 04/16/2015 2159393 MISC LAB SUPPLIES

 411.01NALCO CROSSBOW WATER LLC Total

     3184 JIM KEEGAN

 16.80 04/16/2015 042615 PERDIEM 4-26 THRU 4-28-15

 16.80JIM KEEGAN Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

         83196  2,145.00 04/16/2015 4212 REPAIR LIFT STATION

         83196  110.00 04/23/2015 4226 SVC 4-7 = LIFT ALARM

 2,255.00HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3254 COUNTY WIDE LANDSCAPING INC

         81928  630.00 04/23/2015 4220 SNOW REMOVAL 3/23/15
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 630.00COUNTY WIDE LANDSCAPING INC Total

     3257 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC

         82167  787.80 04/23/2015 42752391 SVCS WEEK END 4-3-15

         82167  787.80 04/16/2015 42684191 SVCS WEEK END 3-27-15

         82167  787.80 04/23/2015 42788871 SVCS WEEK END 4-10-15

 2,363.40ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     3258 BEST DOCTORS INC

         82729  348.80 04/23/2015 3/1/2015 MONTHLY SVCS

 348.80BEST DOCTORS INC Total

     3267 COMPASS GROUP USA INC

         82244  157.80 04/23/2015 50154152 COFFEE SUPPLIES BC&E

 157.80COMPASS GROUP USA INC Total

     3268 LAW OFFICES OF GARY M VANEK PC

 500.00 04/23/2015 040215 SVCS MARCH 2015

 500.00LAW OFFICES OF GARY M VANEK PC Total

     3280 PLANET DEPOS LLC

         82629  1,473.50 04/23/2015 97445 SVCS 3-17-15

 1,473.50PLANET DEPOS LLC Total

     3283 KAREN YOUNG

 17.00 04/16/2015 041315 PERDIEM = 4-28-15

 17.00KAREN YOUNG Total

     3291 KUJO INC

         82885  5,200.00 04/16/2015 1432-FINAL GUARDRAIL REPAIR-RT 25

 5,200.00KUJO INC Total

     3292 ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS TEAM CO

         82921  3,060.00 04/23/2015 2 SVC 2015 FLOW MONITOR PROG

 3,060.00ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS TEAM CO Total

     3308 ELINEUP LLC

         83181  850.00 04/23/2015 129 ILLINOIS PBA SOFTWARE

 850.00ELINEUP LLC Total

     3310 LIFEGUARD SYSTEMS INC
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         83325  675.00 04/16/2015 11995 AQUATIC INVEST CLASS 4-7~4-8

 675.00LIFEGUARD SYSTEMS INC Total

     3311 STARK & SON TRENCHING INC

         83263  3,862.63 04/13/2015 50756 STORM SEWER REPAIR

         83264  6,004.73 04/13/2015 50757 STORM SEWER REPAIR

         83264  3,844.75 04/13/2015 50758 STORM SEWER REPAIR

         83545  4,078.47 04/21/2015 50783 STORM SEWER REPAIR

 17,790.58STARK & SON TRENCHING INC Total

     3313 PETERSON AND MATZ INC

         83464  1,888.50 04/23/2015 040615DMW PENBERTHY SIGHT GAUGE

 1,888.50PETERSON AND MATZ INC Total

     3314 HV DIAGNOSTICS INC

         83259  17,525.00 04/23/2015 6295 MISC SUPPLIES

 17,525.00HV DIAGNOSTICS INC Total

     3315 IRON MOUNTAIN INC

         83556  512.63 04/16/2015 200608302 SVCS MARCH 2015

 512.63IRON MOUNTAIN INC Total

     3319 MUNICO CORP

         83354  860.00 04/23/2015 30308A WHITE PREFILLED SANDBAGS

 860.00MUNICO CORP Total

     3326 INFOWISE SOLUTIONS LTD

         83452  4,799.20 04/23/2015 INV-CITY STC 2015-1 ULTIMATE FORMS ENTERPRISE

 4,799.20INFOWISE SOLUTIONS LTD Total

     3327 HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST LTD

         83422  3,333.34 04/16/2015 T0084474-81400 SVCS DECEMBER 2014

 3,333.34HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST LTD Total

     3333 AMERICA IN BLOOM

 1,099.00 04/16/2015 041515 REGISTRATION FEE FY 15/16

 1,099.00AMERICA IN BLOOM Total

     3335 DOUGLAS YEOMANS

 125.00 04/23/2015 1 CATERED DINNER IS INTERVIEWS
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 125.00DOUGLAS YEOMANS Total

     3339 BONTAVO INC

 294.95 04/23/2015 042315 BYCTWD- LUNCH

 294.95BONTAVO INC Total

999000468 CAROLINE WILFONG

 54.40 04/16/2015 041015 REIMB TREE COMM ITEMS

 54.40CAROLINE WILFONG Total

999000469 BALTRIA CORP

 11,000.00 04/16/2015 4200E CIC GRANT - 4200 E MAIN ST

 11,000.00BALTRIA CORP Total

999000474 BARBARA ZAHA

 75.00 04/23/2015 040815 MAILBOX REIMBURSEMENT

 75.00BARBARA ZAHA Total

 4,630,051.69Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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